

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1725 of 2021

Anil Kumar Singh.....

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary
Home Department, Jharkhand & Ors.....

Respondents

.....

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ananda Sen

.....

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Diwakar Upadhyay, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. V. Prakash, AC to SC-IV

.....

4/02.11.2022 This application will be heard.

Admit.

(Ananda Sen, J)

Mukund/-