

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.1725 of 2021

(Anil Kumar Singh Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Diwakar Upadhyay, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	AC to SC-IV

06/ 04.07.2024 List this case before Regular Bench on 22.07.2024.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-